

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12180/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2001 in WP 2275/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VAM ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.,PUNE
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.R. Andhiarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

The respondent shall, within one month from today,
file an undertaking that in the event of the appeal
being allowed the respondent shall satisfy the liability
as per law and as determined by this Court within the
time appointed by this Court.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master